

ITEM No.32

Court No. 2

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10296-10300/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2001 in WP 16010/97,
6712-13/98 & WA 156/97, 1162/98 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.K. RAMASAMY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
& exemption from filing O.T. & O.R.)

Date : 28/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Ms. Monika Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Adjourned for two weeks, in view of the letter
circulated.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar